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o8 Stage 4 Results

Bearna - Newport
R% 20 May 2015

Organisation:

Cumman Ras Tailteann
Winner's Time: 3h45'29"
Stage Distance:

155.00 kms (96.39 Miles)
Did Not Start: 1

Country: IRL

Deadline: 4h30'34" (20
Total Distance:
603.90 kms(375.54 mile

%)

s)

Class: 2.2

Starters: 149
Stage Speed:
41.24 kph(25.65 mph)

Issued:20/05/2015, 16:37

Finishers: 149
Cumulative Speed:
40.88 kph(25.42 mph)
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General Classification

12: Postlberger,Lukas
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Young Rider Overall

6: Mullen,Ryan

w

One Direct

107: Richardson

Irish County Rider Overall

Jan

Tirol Cycling Team Tirol Cycling Team NFTO An Post Chain Reaction DUBLIN UCD
NEW ZEALAND Natioral Team
Stage Result
Place No UCI Code Name Team Time Deficit
1 7 LTU19861026 Kruopis,Aidis SKT An Post Chain Reaction 3"45™29°
2 65 ITA19840612 Vigano,Davide BE " Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3"45™29°
3 31 GBR19861220 Bibby,lan NPC NFTO 3"45M29°
4 39 IRL19850606 Irvine,Martyn MET  Madison Genesis 3"45M29°
5 12 AUT19920110 Postlberger,Lukas T8 Tirol Cycling Team 3"45™29°
6 8 GBR19920706 Edmondson,Joshua SKI  An Post Chain Reaction 3"45M20°
7 6 IRL19940807 Mullen,Ryan SKT  An Post Chain Reaction 3"45M20°
8 1 AUT19850902 Fankhauser,Clemens 22 Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team 3"45™44° @q5°
9 38 GBR19900729 Rowsell,Erick MGT  Madison Genesis 3"46™16° @47°
10 32 GBR19850911 Partridge,Robert NPC NFTO 3"46™16° @ st
11 10 NZL19901126 Gate,Aaron SKI An Post Chain Reaction 3"46™16° @ sit
12 70 NZL19930618 Frame,Alex NZL NEW ZEALAND National Team 3"46™16° @ st
13 41 GBR19901218 Cuming,Michael LT JLT Condor 3"46™16° @ st
14 27 BEL19890530 Janssens,Jimmy MMM Team 3M 3"46™16° @ sit
15 28 GBR19911231 Porter,Elliott MMM Team 3M 3"46™16° @ sit
16 87 IRL19870311 McLaughlin,Ronan 22 CORK Aquablue 3"46M21° @508
17 55 CAN19950316 Johnstone,Eric CAN  CANADA National Team 3"49"M47° @4m18°
18 62 ITA19900401 Pettiti,Alessandro BE " Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3"49™47° @it
19 58 FRA19940215 L'Hermitte,Benjamin Team Pays De Dinan 3"49"49° @4m20°
20 159 IRL19780712 Kelly,Robin e MAYO Coleman Electronics - T.K.E  3"49™49° @ st
21 99 IRL19851216 Hawkins,Peter don - DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport3"49"49° @ st
22 167 IRL19930323  Nulty,Javan dd  MEATH DID Electrical 3"49™49° @ st
23 92 IRL19850702 Murray,Stephen 8 CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT 3"49™49° @ st
24 57 FRA19950520 Journiaux,Axel Team Pays De Dinan 3"49™49° @ st
25 61 ITA19931020 Malucelli,Matteo DE " Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3"49"49° @ sit
26 11 AUT19950304 Schipflinger,Florian T8 Tirol Cycling Team 3"49™49° @ st
27 96 IRL19861030 Watson,David don - DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport3"49™49° @ st
28 2 AUT19830210 Benetseder,Josef HAC " Hyinkow Advarics Cycling Team 3"49"49° @ st
29 26 NED19930328 de Man,Jaap VMM Team 3M 3"49"49° @ st
30 49 GBR19941219 Robinson,Hugo Neon Velo Cycling Team 3"49"49° @ st
31 46 USA19880811 Durrin,Jeremy Neon Velo Cycling Team 3"49"49° @ st
32 107 IRL19880113 Richardson,lan Yed  DUBLIN UCD 3"49™49° @it
33 90 IRI19940308 McKenna,Sean a3  GORK Aquablue 3"49™49° @ sit
34 42 GBR19920503 Moses, Thomas LT JLT Condor 3"49"49° @ sit
35 88 IRL19830925 Walsh,Anthony a3 GORK Aquablue 3"49™49° @ st
36 156 IRL19871208 Clarke,Patrick % MAYO Coleman Electronics - TK.E  3"49M49° @ st
37 98 IRL19840913 Reilly,Christopher dn  DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport3"49™49° @ sit
38 9 IRL19920122 Dunne,Conor SKT  An Post Chain Reaction 3"49™49° @ st
»

Promoted under UCI and Cycling Ireland rules

The Race receives financial support from the Irish Sports Council

8 Day International Cycle Race )
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37
89
30
148
13
66
16
69
67
118
14
77
141
56
72
60
59
33
48
150
147
5
166
100
29
136
140
79
17
53
40
51
168
44
18
34
64
15
50
151
36
45
149
76
47
106
80
81
152
153
71
20
146
54
110
97
95
104
86
155
91
116
111
139
154
105

IRL19900331
IRL19820407
BEL19900625
IRL19810519
AUT19900625
NZL19821014
IRL19880102
NZL19960429
NZL19941224
IRL19800227
AUT19940514
IRL19801023
IRL19920418
FRA19950701
FRA19950102
FRA19930715
FRA19910326
GBR19890123
GBR19941110
IRL19890113
IRL19810120
AUT19910208
IRL19860718
IRL19911010
IRL19950627
IRL19810729
IRL19751216
IRL19890906
AUS19871205
CAN19950103
GBR19931208
CAN19951124
IRL19740718
GBR19940727
NZL19870101
GBR19901101
ITA19920206
AUT19900214
GBR19831105
IRL19821203
GBR19880222
GBR19930209
IRL19850208
IRL19941124
GBR19790814
IRL19880913
IRL19940316
IRL19800412
IRL19810608
IRL19800606
CAN19951110
NZL 19880525
IRL19840710
CAN19950404
IRL19800117
IRL19891220
IRL19790802
IRL19820423
IRL19810214
IRL19831113
IRL19800420
IRL19740808
IRL19840628
IRL19791226
IRL197412083
IRL19661011

Jelfs,Dominic
Lacey,Sean
Steurs,Christophe
Aiken,Roger
Schoibl,Mario
Ryan,Marc
Murray,Anthony
Kergozou,Nicholas
Bain,Nick
Lynch,John

Schonberger,sebastian

Morgan,Karl
Ryan,Simon
Gesbert,Elie
Benhamouda,Mehdi
Marie,Rodolphe
Daniel,Aurelien
Lloyd,Rhys
Minting,Alex
McAuley,Alastair
McCrystal,Bryan
Hofer,Andreas
Dowling,Mark
Potts,Marc
Montgomery,David
Sheehan,Gary
Tobin,Ken
McGrady,Aaron
Aitchison,Keegan
Caves,Aidan
Holmes,Matthew
MacKinnon,Sean
Moriaty,Eugene
Laverack,Edward
Molyneaux,Daniel
Lewis,James
Tizza,Marco
Wohrer,David
Lawley,Steven
Brennan,David
Holohan,Liam
Grivell-Mellor,Luke
Duncan,Fraser
Stewart,Daniel
Murdoch,Peter
Morton,Eoin
Rea,Craig
Millar,Mark
Meaney,Richard
McGreevy,James
McClure,Reid
Smith,Morgan
Shaw,Damien
Elliot,William
Dolan,Liam
Hamiliton,David
Crean,Kieran
Quinn,Colm
Moynihan,Cathal
O'Connell,Pajoe
Coughlan,David
Reilly,Dave
McArdle,Brian
McDonagh,Richard
O'Connell,Keith
Woods,Des
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Madison Genesis

CORK Aquablue

Team 3M

LOUTH Team Asea

Tirol Cycling Team

NEW ZEALAND National Team
Team Subaru-Albion

NEW ZEALAND National Team
NEW ZEALAND National Team
DUBLIN South Eurocycles
Tirol Cycling Team

ANTRIM Phoenix

LIMERICK Mego RT

Team Pays De Dinan

USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev.
Team Pays De Dinan

Team Pays De Dinan

NFTO

Neon Velo Cycling Team
LOUTH Team Asea

LOUTH Team Asea

Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team

MEATH DID Electrical

DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport

Team 3M

DUBLIN Bikeworx
DUBLIN Bikeworx
ANTRIM Phoenix

Team Subaru-Albion
CANADA National Team
Madison Genesis
CANADA National Team
MEATH DID Electrical
JLT Condor

Team Subaru-Albion
NFTO

Team IDEA 2010 ASD
Tirol Cycling Team

Neon Velo Cycling Team
MAYO Mayo.ie

Madison Genesis

JLT Condor

LOUTH Team Asea
ANTRIM Phoenix

Neon Velo Cycling Team
DUBLIN UCD

ANTRIM Phoenix
CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin
MAYO Mayo.ie

MAYO Mayo.ie

USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev.
Team Subaru-Albion
LOUTH Team Asea
CANADA National Team
DUBLIN UCD
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4"01M35°
4"01M35°
4"01M35°
4"01M35°
4"01M35°

DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport4"01m35°

CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT

DOWN Newry Wheelers
CORK Aquablue
MAYO Mayo.ie

CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT

DUBLIN South Eurocycles
DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers
DUBLIN Bikeworx

MAYO Mayo.ie

DOWN Newry Wheelers

4"03"30°
4"08™33°
4"08™"37°
4"08"37°
4"08™m37°
4"08™37°
4"08™m37°
4"08™37°
4"08™m37°
4"08™37°
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105 138 IRL19731025 Hughes,Keith bwx DUBLIN Bikeworx 4"08"37° @ sit
106 172 IRL19760525 Hodge,John wat  WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies ~ 4"08M37° @ sit
107 175 IRL19800314 Ahern,Michael wat  WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies ~ 4"08M37° @ st
108 158 IRL19950703 Prendergast,Jason % MAYO Coleman Electronics - TK.E  4"08M37° @ st
109 131 IRL19860716 Kirwan,Peter e DYBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles 4"08™M37° @ sit
110 103 IRL19730509 McCormack,Gareth W DOWN Newry Wheelers 4"08™37° @sit
111 113 IRL19770907 Hudson,Neal e DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers 4"08"37° @ st
112 142 |RL19740125 Loftus,Alan im | IMERICK Mego RT 4"08"37° @ sit
113 173 IRL19750512 Travers,Damian wat  WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies ~ 4"08™37° @ st
114 83 IRL19740212 Henry,Joe M CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin 4"08"37° @ sit
115 82 IRL19730119 Sheils,Gary 2@ CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin 4"08"37° @ st
116 85 IRL19870304 MacAodha,Nigel 2@ CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin 4"08"37° @ st
117 162 IRL19770501 Laverty,Colm don  MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping4"08™37° @ st
118 114 IRL19800511 Blennerhassett,Tom oW DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers 4"08™37° @ st
119 171 IRL19770302 Radley,Mark wat  WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies ~ 4"08M37° @ st
120 174 IRL19800312 Flavin,Marcus wat  WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies  4"08"37° @it
121 169 IRL19871113 O'Regan,Tim dd  MEATH DID Electrical 4"08"37° @ sit
122 93 IRL19730426 McMahon,Hugh 2 CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT 4"08™37° @ sit
123 163 IRL19850304 Doggett,Niall don  MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping4"08™37° @ sit
124 165 IRL19820503 Cox,Stuart don  MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping4"08™37° @ sit
125 143 IRL19821016 Coleman,Bobby im  LIMERICK Mego RT 4"08™37° @ sit
126 101 IRL19810803 Featherstone,Sean dw - DOWN Newry Wheelers 4"08™"37° @ st
127 137 IRL19740524 Cunningham,Derek bwx DUBLIN Bikeworx 4"08"37° @ st
128 75 UZB19961006 Saidov,Ulugbek USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev. 4"08™"37° @ st
129 135 IRL19790719 Killeen,Ronan e DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles 4"08"37° @ st
130 68 NZL19960612 Mudgway,Luke ML NEW ZEALAND National Team 4"08"37° @ st
131 144 IRL19880806 Kenny,Shane im  LIMERICK Mego RT 4"08™37° @ st
132 84 IRL19701219 O'Hagan,Niall mad  CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin 4"08™37° @ st
133 133 IRL19870116 Leonard,Michael e DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles 4"08™37° @ st
134 35 GBR19780621 Barras,Tom NPS NFTO 4"08™37° @ sit
135 43 IRL19950315 McCarthy,David LT JLT Condor 4"08™37° @ st
136 52 CAN19961119 Cowan,Alexander CAN CANADA National Team 4"08"37° @ st
137 170 IRL19740129 Meehan,Andrew dd  MEATH DID Electrical 4"08"37° @ st
138 78 IRL19740922 Rooney,Fergus ™ ANTRIM Phoenix 4"08"37° @ st
139 4 AUT19791125 Mueller,Andreas HAC " Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team 4"08"37° @ st
140 94 IRL19750428 Staunton,Robert B CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT 4"08"37° @ st
141 115 IRL19741102 Butler,Michael oW DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers 4"08™m37° @ st
142 3 AUT19880804 Hrinkow,Dominik HAC " Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team 4"08"37° @ sit
143 117 IRL19851228 Lawless,James &r  DUBLIN South Eurocycles 4"08™54°  @23M25°
144 73 IRL19950601 Campbell,Daragh USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev. 4"0m31°  ©25Mp2°
145 134 IRL19780910 Nicholls,Mark e DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles 4"25™19°  @39M50°
146 109 IRL19860208 Dwyer,Niall Yed  DUBLIN UCD 4"25™19° @ st
147 112 IRL19750904 O'Brien,Dick e DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers 4"25M19° @ sit
148 161 IRL19770506 Robinson,Colin don  MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping4"25™19° @ sit
149 108 IRL19890620 Breheny,Joseph Yed  DUBLIN UCD 4"25™19° @ sit
Did Not Start: 19-Ellern.N
County Rider Stage Team Stage (non-county)
Pl # Name Team Time Pl Team Time
1 87 McLaughlin,Ronan aga 3"46m21° 1 An Post Chain Reaction 11"16™27°
2 159 Kelly,Robin tke @3mogs 2 Madison Genesis 11"21M34°
3 99 Hawkins,Peter dnn @3mog® 3 Team 3M 11"22™21°
4 167 Nulty,Javan did @gmogs 4 Team IDEA 2010 ASD 11"25M05°
5 92 Murray,Stephen st3 @gmogs 5 Tirol Cycling Team 11"25M18°
6 96 Watson,David dnn @3mogs 6 NFTO 11"25M45°
7 107 Richardson,lan ucd @3mogs 7 Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team 11"29M33°
8 90 McKenna,Sean aga @gmogs 8 JLT Condor 11"30™M05°
9 88 Walsh,Anthony aga @3mogs 9 NEW ZEALAND National Team 11"30™16°
10 156 Clarke,Patrick tke @gmogs 10 Team Pays De Dinan 11"33M38°
11 Neon Velo Cycling Team 11"33M38°
12 CANADA National Team 11"37"47°
13 Team Subaru-Albion 11"42™00°
14 USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev. 12"04™12°
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Irish County Team Stage

Pl Team Time
1 CORK Aquablue 11"25™50°
2 DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport 11"29m27°
3 MEATH DID Electrical 11"37"49°
4 LOUTH Team Asea 11"37"49°
5 ANTRIM Phoenix 11"42™00°
6 MAYO Coleman Electronics - T.K.E 11"48™15°
7 DUBLIN UCD 11"52M24°
8 DUBLIN Bikeworx 11"56™37°
9 MAYO Mayo.ie 11"57™10°

10 CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT 12"01™56°

11 LIMERICK Mego RT 12M1™M14°

12 DUBLIN South Eurocycles 12M1M31°

13 CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin 12"18M49°

14 DOWN Newry Wheelers 12"25M47°

15 WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies 12"25™51°

16 DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers 12"25™51°

17 MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping 12"25™51°

18 DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles 12"25M51°
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General Classification

Pl +-
1

2
3 ¢
4

56 N4

617
621
63 337

#
12
8
39
6
41
28
38
32
10
26
107
2

1

7
70
30
27
31
57
11
90
42
58
9
14
159
89
65
5
67
147
96
87
167
15
100
61
50
151
56
51
148
46
98
88
156
92
55
54
49
136
59
33
36
44
37
77
69
150
166
66
13
20

ucCl
AUT19920110
GBR19920706
IRL19850606
IRL19940807
GBR19901218
GBR19911231
GBR19900729
GBR19850911
NZL19901126
NED19930328
IRL19880113
AUT19830210
AUT 19850902
LTU19861026
NZL19930618
BEL19900625
BEL19890530
GBR19861220
FRA19950520
AUT 19950304
IRI19940308
GBR19920503
FRA19940215
IRL19920122
AUT19940514
IRL19780712
IRL19820407
ITA19840612
AUT19910208
NZL19941224
IRL19810120
IRL19861030
IRL19870311
IRL19930323
AUT19900214
IRL19911010
ITA19931020
GBR19831105
IRL19821203
FRA19950701
CAN19951124
IRL19810519
USA19880811
IRL19840913
IRL19830925
IRL19871208
IRL19850702
CAN19950316
CAN19950404
GBR19941219
IRL19810729
FRA19910326
GBR19890123
GBR19880222
GBR19940727
IRL19900331
IRL19801023
NZL19960429
IRL19890113
IRL19860718
NZL19821014
AUT 19900625
NZL 19880525

Name
Postlberger,Lukas
Edmondson,Joshua
Irvine,Martyn
Mullen,Ryan
Cuming,Michael
Porter,Elliott
Rowsell,Erick
Partridge,Robert
Gate,Aaron

de Man,Jaap
Richardson,lan
Benetseder,Josef
Fankhauser,Clemens
Kruopis,Aidis
Frame,Alex
Steurs,Christophe
Janssens,Jimmy
Bibby,lan
Journiaux,Axel
Schipflinger,Florian
McKenna,Sean
Moses,Thomas
L'Hermitte,Benjamin
Dunne,Conor
Schonberger,sebastian
Kelly,Robin
Lacey,Sean
Vigano,Davide
Hofer,Andreas
Bain,Nick
McCrystal,Bryan
Watson,David
McLaughlin,Ronan
Nulty,Javan
Wohrer,David
Potts,Marc
Malucelli,Matteo
Lawley,Steven
Brennan,David
Gesbert,Elie
MacKinnon,Sean
Aiken,Roger
Durrin,Jeremy
Reilly,Christopher
Walsh,Anthony
Clarke,Patrick
Murray,Stephen
Johnstone,Eric
Elliot,William
Robinson,Hugo
Sheehan,Gary
Daniel,Aurelien
Lloyd,Rhys
Holohan,Liam
Laverack,Edward
Jelfs,Dominic
Morgan,Karl
Kergozou,Nicholas
McAuley,Alastair
Dowling,Mark
Ryan,Marc
Schoibl,Mario
Smith,Morgan

Team

Tirol Cycling Team

An Post Chain Reaction
Madison Genesis

An Post Chain Reaction

JLT Condor

Team 3M

Madison Genesis

NFTO

An Post Chain Reaction

Team 3M

DUBLIN UCD

Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team
Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team
An Post Chain Reaction

NEW ZEALAND National Team
Team 3M

Team 3M

NFTO

Team Pays De Dinan

Tirol Cycling Team

CORK Aquablue

JLT Condor

Team Pays De Dinan

An Post Chain Reaction

Tirol Cycling Team

MAYO Coleman Electronics - T.K.E14"5747°

CORK Aquablue

Team IDEA 2010 ASD

Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team
NEW ZEALAND National Team
LOUTH Team Asea

DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport15"00™05°

CORK Aquablue
MEATH DID Electrical
Tirol Cycling Team

DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport15"01™13°

Team IDEA 2010 ASD
Neon Velo Cycling Team
MAYO Mayo.ie

Team Pays De Dinan
CANADA National Team
LOUTH Team Asea
Neon Velo Cycling Team

DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport15"04™43°

CORK Aquablue

MAYO Coleman Electronics - T.K.E15"06™05°

Time
14"46™13°
14"47™18°
14"47"56°
14"48™02°
14"48M03°
14"48M05°
14"48™05°
14"49™23°
14"50™48°
14"51™37°
14"51™38°
14"51™38°
14"53™15°
14"53™45°
14"53™47°
14"53™49°
14"53M50°
14"54™14°
14"55™40°
14"55™40°
14"55™40°
14"55™40°
14"57™02°
14"57™02°
14"57™11°

14"57™51°
14"59M01°
14"59™17°
14"59™51°
14"59™51°

15"00™M38°
15"00M42°
15"01m12°

15"01™26°
15"01™31°
15"01™34°
15"02™01°
15"02™16°
15"04™06°
15"04™35°

15"05M28°

CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT 15"06™07°

CANADA National Team

== CANADA National Team

Neon Velo Cycling Team
DUBLIN Bikeworx

Team Pays De Dinan

NFTO

Madison Genesis

JLT Condor

Madison Genesis

ANTRIM Phoenix

NEW ZEALAND National Team
LOUTH Team Asea

MEATH DID Electrical

NEW ZEALAND National Team
Tirol Cycling Team

Team Subaru-Albion

15"06™52°
15"06™55°
15"07m19°
15"07M29°
15"07M32°
15"07M32°
15"07M32°
15"07M32°
15"08M14°
15"08M17°
15"08M17°
15"08M17°
15"08M17°
15"08™M23°
15"08™32°
15"08™48°

Deficit

@4mo5°
@qmy3°
@qmgg°
@4m50°
@qmgps
@sit
@3myps
@ym35S
@gMoys
@gMogs
@sit
@7mp2s
@7m30s
@7M34s
@7M36°
@7m37s
@gMmp1S
@gmo7s
@sit

@sit

@sit
@10M49°
®sit
@10M58°
@11m34°
@11m3g°
@12mg8°
@413™p4°
@13M3g°
@sit
@13M52°
@14M25°
@14M2g°
@14M59°
@15M00°
@15m13°
@15m18°
@15mp1°
@15m48°
@16M03°
@417M53°
@48Mo0s
@18M30°
@19M5°
@19M52S
@19M54°
@20M39°
@o0mg2°
@21Mpe°
@21M16°
@o1m1g°
@sit

@sit

@sit
@20Mp1S
@20Mp4s
@sit

®sit

®sit
@2om10°
@oomqg°
@oom35s
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64 ™
65 **
66
67 **
68
69 *°
70 M3
71 N4
72 N4
73 ne2
74 ne2
75 n~e2
76 32
77 g
78 N26
79 26
80 26
81 n~e7
82 .20
s
85
86 N25
87
88
89 &
90 .,
91 339
92 332
93 332
94 430
95 .,
96 .z
97 126
98 ,z:
99 ,;;
100 .
101 6
102,
103 .,
104 °
105
106
108,
109,
110,
111,
112 *7
113
114 :‘2
115
116 |,
17 .
118 .
119 _,
120 .
121 ,
122 ,

14

129

17
118
72
53
149
60
79
40
64
34
47
48
106
146
29
76
16
45
110
71
152
80
168
81
86
99
3
52
91
111
174
116
172
138
35
137
4
175
43
104
153
141
140
93
170
78
73
158
97
131
62
165
162
144
68
114
103
155
135
173
105
95
169
133
108
101

AUS19871205
IRL19800227
FRA19950102
CAN19950103
IRL19850208
FRA19930715
IRL19890906
GBR19931208
ITA19920206
GBR19901101
GBR19790814
GBR19941110
IRL19880913
IRL19840710
IRL19950627
IRL19941124
IRL19880102
GBR19930209
IRL19800117
CAN19951110
IRL19810608
IRL19940316
IRL19740718
IRL19800412
IRL19810214
IRL19851216
AUT 19880804
CAN19961119
IRL19800420
IRL19840628
IRL19800312
IRL19740808
IRL19760525
IRL19731025
GBR19780621
IRL19740524
AUT19791125
IRL19800314
IRL19950315
IRL19820423
IRL19800606
IRL19920418
IRL19751216
IRL19730426
IRL19740129
IRL19740922
IRL19950601
IRL19950703
IRL19891220
IRL19860716
ITA19900401
IRL19820503
IRL19770501
IRL19880806
NZL19960612
IRL19800511
IRL19730509
IRL19831113
IRL19790719
IRL19750512
IRL19661011
IRL19790802
IRL19871113
IRL19870116
IRL19890620
IRL19810803

Aitchison,Keegan
Lynch,John
Benhamouda,Mehdi
Caves,Aidan
Duncan,Fraser
Marie,Rodolphe
McGrady,Aaron
Holmes,Matthew
Tizza,Marco
Lewis,James
Murdoch,Peter
Minting,Alex
Morton,Eoin
Shaw,Damien
Montgomery,David
Stewart,Daniel
Murray,Anthony
Grivell-Mellor,Luke
Dolan,Liam
McClure,Reid
Meaney,Richard
Rea,Craig
Moriaty,Eugene
Millar,Mark
Moynihan,Cathal
Hawkins,Peter
Hrinkow,Dominik
Cowan,Alexander
Coughlan,David
McArdle,Brian
Flavin,Marcus
Reilly,Dave
Hodge,John
Hughes,Keith
Barras,Tom
Cunningham,Derek
Mueller,Andreas
Ahern,Michael
McCarthy,David
Quinn,Colm
McGreevy,James
Ryan,Simon
Tobin,Ken
McMahon,Hugh
Meehan,Andrew
Rooney,Fergus
Campbell,Daragh
Prendergast,Jason
Hamiliton,David
Kirwan,Peter
Pettiti,Alessandro
Cox,Stuart
Laverty,Colm
Kenny,Shane
Mudgway,Luke
Blennerhassett,Tom
McCormack,Gareth
O'Connell,Pajoe
Killeen,Ronan
Travers,Damian
Woods,Des
Crean,Kieran
O'Regan,Tim
Leonard,Michael
Breheny,Joseph
Featherstone,Sean
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Team Subaru-Albion
DUBLIN South Eurocycles

USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev.
== CANADA National Team

LOUTH Team Asea
Team Pays De Dinan
ANTRIM Phoenix
Madison Genesis

Team IDEA 2010 ASD
NFTO

Neon Velo Cycling Team
Neon Velo Cycling Team
DUBLIN UCD

LOUTH Team Asea
Team 3M

ANTRIM Phoenix

Team Subaru-Albion
JLT Condor

DUBLIN UCD

USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev.

MAYO Mayo.ie

ANTRIM Phoenix

MEATH DID Electrical
CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin
CORK Aquablue

DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport15 h21M32°

15"09M15°
15"09™M40°
15"09™M40°
15"09™43°
15"09™43°
15"09™52°
15"10m18°
15"10M25°
15"10™38°
15"11m30°
15"11M32°
15"12M05°
15"13M43°
15"13M46°
15"14™M58°
15"15M38°
15"15M48°
15"16M20°
15"16M29°
15"17M15°
15"17M53°
15"18M30°
15"18M51°
15“19”’05s

15"20™ 15

Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team 15 h22M09°

CANADA National Team 15 hooM54S
CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT 15 23 m31s
DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers 15 23 m31s
WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies15" 23 m52°
DUBLIN South Eurocycles 15 "24™17°
WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies15" 24 17°
DUBLIN Bikeworx 15 24 17°
NFTO 15 24 20°
DUBLIN Bikeworx 15 24 20°

Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team 15 24 20°
WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies15" 24 55°

JLT Condor

DOWN Newry Wheelers
MAYO Mayo.ie
LIMERICK Mego RT
DUBLIN Bikeworx

CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT

MEATH DID Electrical
ANTRIM Phoenix

USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev.
MAYO Coleman Electronics - T.K.E15"27™ 05
DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport15 30M45°
15 30 m47°
15 31 m04°
MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping15 32 11°
MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping1 5 "33M46°
15 34 018
15"34™51°
15"35M26°
15"36M19°
15h36m225

DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles
Team IDEA 2010 ASD

LIMERICK Mego RT

NEW ZEALAND National Team

DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers
DOWN Newry Wheelers
MAYO Mayo.ie

DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles

15 25 18°
15"25M28°

15"25M37°
15"25M43°
15"25M55°
15"26M07°
15"26M07°
15"26M42°
15h26m495

15 37 21°

WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies15" 38 00°

DOWN Newry Wheelers

CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT 15 43 m57°

MEATH DID Electrical
DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles
DUBLIN UCD

DOWN Newry Wheelers

15 38 22°

15"45M03°

15"45M04°
15"45™08°
15"49™30°

@o3mp2°
@og3mo7°

@sit
@23M30°

®sit
@23M39°
@24Mp5°
@o4M128
@o4Mo5S
@o5m17°
@o5M1g°
@o5M508
@o7M30°
@o7M33°
@ogMy5°
@ogMo5S
@o9M35°
@30m07°
@30™16°
@31Mp2s
@31M40°
@g3omqy7°
@3pm3g°
@3pm5p8
@34mp2°
@35m19°
@35M56°
@36M41S
@37M18°

®sit
@37Mm39°
@38™04°

@sit

@sit
@38m07°

@sit

@sit
@3gmyg0°
@39M05°
@39™15°
@39Mo4°
@39M30°
@39Mg0°
@39M54°

@sit
@40M29°
@40™36°
@40M52°
@g4m32°
@44M34S
@g4M51S
@45M58°
@4q7Mm33S
@47M48°
@48M38°
@49™M13°
@50™06°
@50™M09°
@51m08°
@51myg7°
@50m0g°
@57M44S
@58M50°
@58M51°
@58M55°

@ho3my7°
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130 ™ NZL19870101 Molyneaux,Daniel Team Subaru-Albion 15"50™M22° @4ng4moge
131 IRL19870304 MacAodha,Nigel 28 CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin 15"53M02° @1r0pm49°
132 IRL19740125  Loftus,Alan im | IMERICK Mego RT 15"55™17° @1ho9m04°
133 IRL19770302  Radley,Mark wat  WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies15"5808° @4ny 1550
134 IRL19741102  Butler,Michael 2% DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers 16"03"02° @1r16m4g°
135 2 IRL19821016  Coleman,Bobby im | IMERICK Mego RT 16"04™45° @4nygm3os
136 *° IRL19851228  Lawless,James er  pUBLIN South Eurocycles 16"05™39° @1nygmoes
137 *° IRL19741203  O'Connell Keith M MAYO Mayo.ie 16"10™09° @ hogm5es
138 *° IRL19791226  McDonagh,Richard bwx pUBLIN Bikeworx 16"16M04° @rogns1e
139 IRL19860208  Dwyer,Niall 4d  DUBLIN UCD 16"17"m44° @qngymgye
140 2 IRL19740212  Henry,Joe M4 CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin 16"19™14° @1r33m01°
141 IRL19850304  Doggett,Niall don  MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping16"20™34°  ©@1"aqmare
142 2 IRL19750428  Staunton,Robert 8 CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT 16"20"56° @nggmaze
143 IRL19770506  Robinson,Colin 4ot MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping16"21m05°  ©1'34m52°
144 IRL19701219  O'Hagan,Niall M4 CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin 16"21M11° @{h3qmsge
145 ' IRL19730119  Sheils,Gary mad  CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin 16"23™14° @4r37m01
146 *' IRL19770907  Hudson,Neal % PUBLIN Orwell Wheelers 16"28M33° @4rgpma00
147 UZB19961006 Saidov,Ulugbek USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev.  16"32"55° @1r4m42°
148 *' IRL19750904  O'Brien,Dick o PUBLIN Orwell Wheelers 16"53"57° @oro7maq8
149 IRL19780910  Nicholls,Mark e DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles 17"03"47° @ar17m34°
Points and Bonuses Points Classification

Al PL Mo, Name LT

i 112 Postbererlukes TR 48

14 65 Vigano’D 3 10 Gate,A’aron SKT 31

13 31 Bibby.| 4 39 Irvine,Martyn MGT 29

12 39 Irvine,M 5 26 deMan,Jaap MMM 28

1 12 Postlberger,L 6 65 Vigano,Davide IDE 27

10 8 Edmondson,J 7 41 Cuming,Michael JT 19

9 6 Mullen,R 8 32 Partridge,Robert NPC 19

8 1 Fankhauser,C 9 8 Edmondson,Joshua SKT 18

7 38 Rowsell,E 10 6 Mullen,Ryan SKT 16

6 32 Partridge,R 11 1 Fankhauser,Clemens HAC 16

5 10 Gate,A 12 7 Kruopis,Aidis SKT 15

4 70 Frame,A 13 61 Malucelli,Matteo IDE 15

3 41 Cuming,M 14 38 Rowsell,Erick MGT 14

2 27 Janssens,J 15 28 Porter,Elliott MMM 13

1 28 Porter,E 16 31 Bibby,lan NPC 13

17 5 Hofer,Andreas HAC 13

18 99 Hawkins,Peter dnn 12

19 59 Daniel,Aurelien 11

20 36 Holohan,Liam MGT 11

21 64 Tizza,Marco IDE 11

22 2 Benetseder,Josef HAC 10

23 107 Richardson,lan ucd 8

24 52 Cowan,Alexander CAN 7

25 35 Barras,Tom NPC 6

26 56 Gesbert,Elie 5

27 57 Journiaux,Axel 4

28 14 Schonberger,Sebastian TIR 4

29 3 Hrinkow,Dominik HAC 4

30 30 Steurs,Christophe MMM 2

31 27 Janssens,Jimmy MMM 2

32 90 McKenna,Sean aga 2

33 149 Duncan,Fraser ase 2

34 168 Moriaty,Eugene did 1
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Mountains Competition

Irish County Rider Overall

PL No. Name ™ Pts

1 32 Partridge,Robert NPC 15

2 28 Porter,Elliott MMM 15

3 8 Edmondson,Joshua SKT 13

4 6 Mullen,Ryan SKT 11

5 27 Janssens,Jimmy MMM 11

6 147 McCrystal,Bryan ase 9

7 90 McKenna,Sean aga 7

8 148 Aiken,Roger ase 5

9 37 Jelfs,Dominic MGT 5
10 14 Schonberger,Sebastian TIR 4

11 88 Walsh,Anthony aga 4
12 20 Smith,Morgan 3
13 141 Ryan,Simon lim 3
14 41 Cuming,Michael JLT 2
15 38 Rowsell,Erick MGT 2
Young Rider Overall

PI # Name Team Time
1 6 Mullen,Ryan SKT 14"48™02°
2 26 de Man,Jaap MMM @3m35°
3 70 Frame,Alex NZL @5My5S
4 57 Journiaux,Axel @7m3gs
5 11 Schipflinger,Florian  TIR @7m3gs
6 90 McKenna,Sean aga @7m3gs
7 58 L'Hermitte,Benjamin @gmpp°
8 14 Schonberger,Sebastian TIR @gmpg*
9 67 Bain,Nick NZL @11M49°
10 167 Nulty,Javan did @12m40°
11 61 Malucelli,Matteo IDE @13m24°
12 56 Gesbert,Elie @13m59°
13 51 MacKinnon,Sean CAN @14™14°
14 55 Johnstone,Eric CAN @18™50°
15 54 Elliot,William CAN @18M53°
16 49 Robinson,Hugo @19Mq7°
17 44 Laverack,Edward JLT @19M30°
18 69 Kergozou,Nicholas NZL @205
19 72 Benhamouda,Mehdi @o1M3gs
20 53 Caves,Aidan CAN @21M41°
21 60 Marie,Rodolphe @21M50°
22 40 Holmes,Matthew MGT @2omo3s
23 48 Minting,Alex @24m03°
24 29 Montgomery,David MMM @26M56°
25 76 Stewart,Daniel phx @27"36°
26 45 Grivell-Mellor,Luke JLT @ogMm{g*
27 71 McClure,Reid @29™m13°
28 80 Rea,Craig phx @30m28°
29 52 Cowan,Alexander CAN @34M50S
30 43 McCarthy,David JLT @37M16°
31 73 Campbell,Daragh @38m47°
32 158 Prendergast,Jason tke @39™03*
33 68 Mudgway,Luke NZL @46™49°
34 75 Saidov,Ulugbek @1"44M53°

Pl # Name Team Time
1 107 Richardson,lan ucd 14"51M38°
2 90 McKenna,Sean aga @4mp2°
3 159 Kelly,Robin tke @6™09°
4 89 Lacey,Sean aga @™13°
5 147 McCrystal,Bryan ase @gm13°
6 96 Watson,David dnn @gmo7°
7 87 McLaughlin,Ronan aga @9™00°
8 167 Nulty,Javan did @9™M04°
9 100 Potts,Marc dnn @gm35S

10 151 Brennan,David may @gM56S

Cl 2 Overall

Pl # Name Team Time
1 136 Sheehan,Gary bwx 15"07M29°
2 152 Meaney,Richard may @10m24°
3 91 Coughlan,David st3 @16Mp2°
4 174 Flavin,Marcus wat @16M23°
5 138 Hughes,Keith bwx @16M48°
6 137 Cunningham,Derek  bwx ®16M51°
7 104 Quinn,Colm dnw @17m59°
8 153 McGreevy,James may @18™p8*
9 93 McMahon,Hugh st3 @18m38°

10 73 Campbell,Daragh @19M20°

Team Overall (non-county)

Pl Team Time
1 An Post Chain Reaction 44"25M20°
2 Team 3M @omops
3 Tirol Cycling Team @7mq4s
4 Madison Genesis @gmog*
5 Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team @18m03°
6 NFTO @23"49°
7 JLT Condor @25™M55°
8 Team Pays De Dinan @o7M2g®
9 Team IDEA 2010 ASD @og™M52°

10 NEW ZEALAND National Team @3om33°

11 CANADA National Team @40m18°

12 Neon Velo Cycling Team @41M46°

13 Team Subaru-Albion @1h00™54°

14 USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev. @1hogmogs

Irish County Team Overall

Pl Team Time
1 CORK Aquablue 44"49™19°
2 DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport @12m31°
3 LOUTH Team Asea @20M49°
4 MEATH DID Electrical @ogmo3®
5 DUBLIN UCD @30M57°
6 ANTRIM Phoenix @33Mm32°
7 MAYO Coleman Electronics - T.K.E @35mp1°
8 DUBLIN Bikeworx @52m10°
9 MAYO Mayo.ie @55M45°

10 CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT @1"01m19°

11 WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies @1"23™10°

12 DOWN Newry Wheelers @1"36™48°

13 DUBLIN South Eurocycles @1h50m17°

14  LIMERICK Mego RT @1"50m39°

15 DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles @2"p3M53°

16 DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers @2"ogm33s

17 MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping @2y 7M51S

18  CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin @2N42mp2S
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Communique of the Commissaires Panel
Penalties - Art 12.1.040 - UCI

24 Non-regulation supply of refreshments
Ravitaillement irrégulier

27: Janssens,Jimmy,Team 3M: BEL19890530
FINE: 20 CHF

Team Manager: Bernard Moerman,Team 3M:
BEL19580502
FINE: 50 CHF

28 Failure to respect the instructions of the
commissaires.
Non-respect des instructions des commissaires.
Team Manager: Tim Barry, CORK Aquablue:
IRL19740615
FINE: 100 CHF

28 Failure to respect instructions by the race
administration
Non- respect des instructions de la direction de | 'épreuve
(Team van must leave the car park 30 minutes
before the start of the race as per organisation
instructions.)
Team Manager: Stefan Rucker,Hrinkow
Advarics Cycling Team: AUT19800120
FINE: 200 CHF

After reviewing additional information, the fines on riders
26,47 and the DS of team £M have been removed.

Stage 5

Primes

Post Office Prime at Ballycroy (13.9kms): 0
Post Office Prime at Mulranny (15.4kms): 0
Post Office Prime at Barr na Tra (69.6kms): 0
KOM Cat 3 at Glenlassera (94.5kms): 5, 4, 3, 2
KOM Cat 3 at Céide Fields (98.7kms): 5, 4, 3, 2

Order of team service vehicles

The College of Commissaires

Organisation Communique

RTE National Radio 2fm - An Post Rés live broadcast
from race HQ, Twin Trees Hotel, Ballina 5pm-7pm. Rider
and manager interviews.

Join us in the hotel reception or tune in to 2fm (90-92mhz
FM)

The An Post Prime in Mulranny has been moved to the
50kph limit signs entering the town of Mulranny due to
roadworks — distance from the start 14.6km

Vans and campers with each team must leave the

asembly points each morning 30 minutes before the start.

If they they fail to move at that time, they will will not be
allowed leave until after the race has started.

Please note that tomorrow mornng, all team cars follow
the same parking arrangements as the finish of today’s
stage, for the start of stage 5, Newport to Ballina

The Race Organisation

Seq Team
1 Tirol Cycling Team

2 An Post Chain Reaction

3 Madison Genesis

4 JLT Condor

5 Team 3M

6 NFTO

7 DUBLIN UCD

8 Hrinkow Advarics Cycling Team

9 NEW ZEALAND National Team

10 Team Pays De Dinan

11 CORK Aquablue

12 MAYOQO Coleman Electronics - T.K.E
13 LOUTH Team Asea

14 DOWN Nth Graham Powerhouse Sport
15 MEATH DID Electrical

16 Neon Velo Cycling Team

17 MAYO Mayo.ie

18 CANADA National Team

19 CORK Strata3/Velorevolution RT
20 DUBLIN Bikeworx

21 ANTRIM Phoenix

22 Team Subaru-Albion

23 DUBLIN South Eurocycles

24 USA Team Novo Nordisk Dev.

25 CAVAN Velo Cafe Magasin

26 DUBLIN Orwell Wheelers

27 WATERFORD Dungarvan Minnies
28 DOWN Newry Wheelers

29 LIMERICK Mego RT

30 DUBLIN Lucan Stagg Cycles

31 MEATH Martin Donnelly/Fast Shipping
32 Team IDEA 2010 ASD




